

B.V.V.Sangha's Basaveshwar Commerce College, Bagalkot.



CRITERION III RESEARCH, INNOVATIONS AND EXTENSION

3.5: Collaboration



MOU with Pragati Poshak Graduate Finishing School Dharwad

MOU with Pragati Poshak Graduate Finishing School Dharwad

| Name of the institution / industry with whom the MoU / linkage is made | Purpose of the MoU/Linkage | Duration of MoU / linkage |
|--|--------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Pragati Poshak Graduate Finishing School Dharwad | Career Guidance & Placement | 01-01-2014 to 31-01-2019 |

MOU With Pragati Poshak Graduate Finishing School Dharwad

Cragati Poshak's (Education and Training Foundation) GRADUATE FINISHING SCHOOL A sister organization of Vidya Poshak, Dharwad

Yashoda Sadan, 2nd Floor, P.B. Road Vidyagiri, DHARWAD - 580 004. Karnataka Ph: 0836 - 2460509 E-mail: gfs@pragatiposhak.org Website: www.pragatiposhak.org

Memorandum of Understanding Between

Pragati Poshak Graduate Finishing School &

B.V.V. Sangha's

Basaveshwar Commerce College, Bagalkot

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understanding between Pragati Poshak Graduate Finishing School, Dharwad and the B.V.V. Sangha's Basaveshwar Commerce College, Bagalkot for Career Guidance and Placements for B.Com, BBA and M.Com students.

Graduate Finishing School (GFS) is a unique social initiative training program to empower the unemployed graduates (like BA, B. Sc, B.Com, BBA, BCA etc) and post graduates. During the three months' training program, students are trained in the areas like English Language, Communication Skills, Basic Computer Knowledge, Analytical Skills, Personality Development and other skills and competencies required for job market with a focus on service sector. On successful completion of training, Graduate Finishing School assists students with Placements in the reputed companies.

The Basaveshwar Commerce College (Career Guidance and Placement Cell) is willing to take up the Placements for B.Com, BBA and M.Com students at Pragati Poshak Graduate Finishing School

MOU With Pragati Poshak Graduate Finishing School Dharwad



A sister organization of Vidya Poshak, Dharwad

Yashoda Sadan, 2nd Floor, P.B. Road Vidyagiri, DHARWAD - 580 004. Karnataka Ph: 0836 - 2460509 E-mail: gls@pragatiposhak.org Website: www.pragatiposhak.org

The purpose of this MOU will be-

1. To enhance the Career Guidance and Placement activities for the Students of the college at various Banking sector and corporate Sector.

2. To boost the Placements level of the students.

This MOU is come into effect on 1st January, 2014 is at- will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from the signatories of this MOU. And this MOU will end on 31st January, 2019

Contact Information

Name: Pragati Poshak Education and Training Foundation, Dharwad

Managing Director: G. Anand Rao

Address: 2nd Floor, "Yashoda Sadan", Vidyagiri, Dharwad - 580004, Karnataka, India Mobile: 9242109383

Name: B.V.V.Sangha's,

Basaveshwar Commerce College, Bagalkot

Representative: Prof. L.S. Patil

Position: Principal

Address: Basaveshwar Commerce College, Bagalkot-587101

Mobile: 9448571366

Email: <u>bvvscommerce@gmail.com</u>

For: Basaveshwar Commerce College Bagalkot Date: 1" January, 2014

IRao. Pd

For: Pragati Poshak Date: 1" January, 2014

